

Corrigendum to

“Sea level ~400 000 years ago (MIS 11): analogue for present and future sea-level?” published in *Clim. Past*, 6, 19–29, 2010

D. Q. Bowen

School of Earth and Ocean Sciences, Cardiff University, Cardiff, CF10 3YE, UK

After the paper by Bowen (2010) was published, a number of inconsistencies between the citations in the body of the paper and those in the reference list were pointed out. Below we list the papers that were cited but which did not appear in the reference list (most of them can also be found in the reference list of the discussion paper). Additionally, we note that the citation to Veeh (1960) should read Veeh (1966); the reference list entry to Wolfe et al. (1999) should read Wolfe et al. (2000); and citations to McMurtry on page 24 should be to McMurtry.

Papers cited but not shown in the reference list of the final paper:

References

- Carew, J. L.: Comment on Neumann and Hearty (1996), *Geology*, 25, 572–573, 1997.
- Hearty, P. J., Hollin, J. T., and Neumann, A. C.: Global sea-level fluctuations during the Last Interglaciation (MIS 5e), *Quaternary Sci. Rev.*, 26, 2090–2112, 2007.
- Hollin, J. T.: Wilson’s theory of ice ages, *Nature*, 208, 12–16, 1965.
- Mylroie, J. E.: Comment on Neumann and Hearty (1996), *Geology*, 25, 573–574, 1997.
- Neumann, A. C. and Hearty, P. J.: Rapid sea-level changes at the close of the Last Interglacial (stage 5e) recorded in Bahamian Island geology, *Geology*, 24, 775–778, 1996.



Correspondence to: D. Q. Bowen
(bowendq@cardiff.ac.uk)